WE BV
RITEAINOEIEHIS

C NEX Lssrsmee

Stanghel (FETS NLX intematorsl Money Drikong

[2024-07-01)

4B Fixing £ 7.1265, BE—RXZATAT 31 bp. $H, 3GEK, SHRKEMNIR E—ZBHERTLET.

i, O/N BATE -7.4~-7 BIRIE; T/N BRATE -7.37~-7.22 BYUE; S/N RRTE -14.75~-14.6 BIUE. 1w RZMAE -52.21, -52.2, -52.1 8

RIE; 2w FRANTE -104.3 BURIE; 3w BRASTE -156.5 BRI ; 1s BASIE -249, -248 BIRIE; 2s FRA(E -480, -479 BIIS; 3s FRAN(E -766 BIRIE; 5s

BRASTE -1228 OV E.

FPIKHABR, 65 XA EERA -1486, -1484 BIRIE; 9s BARTE -2230 BIRIE; 1y RETE -2960, -2950, -2947, -2946 RINIE.

Spread £, 3w*1s pafE -92.5 RINIE; Tw*2w RRAZTE -52.2 BIIE; 9s*1y RkAZFE -720 RIIE; 1y*2y RafE -2042 HIfIE.

Days Swap (Mid) Forward(Mid) Agx\a’gp
1w 7 -52 7.2632 -0.35
2w 14 -105 7.2580 -1
™ 31 -249 7.2435 -17
2M 63 -480 7.2204 7
3M 98 -766 7.1918 9.35
6M 184 -1486 7.1198 4
9M 274 -2230 7.0454 9
1Y 365 -2948 6.9736 14
18M 552 -4115 6.8569 35
2Y 730 -4990 6.7694 30
3Y 1095 -6120 6.6564 -55
CNY CENTRAL PARITY RATE 7.1265
CLOSING SPOT RATE 7.2684

USD/CNY Spread Ref.

2m 3m 6M oM 1y
im -231 -516.65 1237 -1981 -2699
2m -285.65 -1006 -1750 -2468
3m -720.35 -1464.35 -2182.35
6M -744 -1462

9IM -718



Fx Swap Curve

i 2Zm 3m 4m 5S5m 6m Tm  Em  Sm 10m 1lm 1y
-500

-1000
-1500
-2000

-2500

-3000

-3500

—— N ZAEEA2E e HNMETRIE

X / Edward Sun

BEE A : Rofoel Wang
BRE#E: rofoel.wong@cfets-nex.com.cn
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